ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regular Session
Tuesday
February 28, 2023
6:00pm
Marshall County Board of Education

V. Personnel

A. Resignations

Tammy L. Fahnestock- Accounts Payable Supervisor, Marshall County Schools, effective December 31, 2023

Sandra L. Kotson- Cafeteria Manager, John Marshall High School, effective June 30, 2023

Catherine J. Baker- Strings Teacher, Center McMechen Elementary School/Itinerant, effective June 30, 2023

Sharon K. Brown- Head Cheer Coach, Cameron High School, effective February 27, 2023
-Assistant Softball Coach, Cameron High School, effective February 27, 2023

B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification.

Teacher

Margaret M. Simpson- *from* Teacher of Multi-Cat w/Autism, Sherrard Middle School/Itinerant *to* Teacher of Multi-Cat/Autism/Severe/Profound, Central Elementary School/Itinerant (23P51), effective March 6, 2023

Jeremiah D. Welch- Teacher of English, Cameron High School (23P53), effective March 6, 2023

Aide

Nicole M. Bellanco- *from* Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Moundsville Middle School/ Itinerant *to* Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Glen Dale Elementary School/Itinerant (23S60), effective March 6, 2023

Cook

Jessica A. Snider- *from* Cook II, John Marshall High School *to* Cook II, Moundsville Middle School (23S59), effective March 6, 2023

Custodian

Tracy J. Lightner- Custodian (long term temp.), John Marshall High School (23S62), effective March 1, 2023

Personnel V February 28, 2023 Page 2

Substitute Cook

Sandra L. Kotson (effective July 1, 2023)

Coaching Assignments

John Marshall High School

Samuel A. Ames - Assistant Girls' Track Coach (23A46) **Taylor J. Gray** - Assistant Softball Coach (23A47)

Moundsville Middle School

John A. Robbins- Baseball Head Coach (23A44)

Sherrard Middle School

Anastasia N. Klemm- Track Coach (23A45)

C. Other

- Permission to Rescind the position of Teacher of Technical Education/Home Mechanics, John Marshall High School.
- Permission to Abolish the position of Teacher of Technical Education/Home Mechanics, John Marshall High School.
- Request permission to post Buildings and Maintenance Operations Teacher at John Marshall High School, effective March 20, 2023.

D. Volunteers

McNinch Primary School

Annette M. Carper	Marilyn E. Davis	James E. Duerr	Marsha Galindo
Penny J. Haynes	Whitney N. Healy	Darya B. Henry	Chanice R. Hill
Gene Holt	Hailey L. Kidd	Christina Y. Markwas	Jamie L. Midcap
Dianna L. Monroe	Heather N. Pape	Deborah K. Perkins	Usa S. Ramkaree
Justin M. Rice	Amanda L. Ross	Mary F. Tennant	Lea A. Terrell
Amanda J. Weese	Jeannette N. Welch	Christine R. Yanen	

Sherrard Middle School

Crystal Contreras Stacy Gonchoff Roseanna Phares Amanda Wolverton